FORM_PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6 ``)	01-10-2		T	Docket No.:
OMB No. : 31-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			Y	0204-337T/MAG
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1019404	124	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving	party(ies):
DSI Toys, Inc.		Nome: Cife.	64 T 43 - 1/h/- 624	'4
10/0	į		aft Ltd. d/b/a Gif	
1/3/2		Internal Addres	38:	
_ ,,	ociation	Street Address	: 95 Walker Dr	ive
☑ Corporation-State Texas	ited Partnership	City: Brampto	on, Ontario,	x\$tate:CanadaZIP:L6T 5H7
☐ Other				***************************************
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			
Nature of conveyance:				A
	ger			
	inge of Name			
☐ Other		If assignee is not o		ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 8, 2001		designation is (Designations mus	st be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ N ament from
		· -	) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	rs(s):		100-50	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Tr	ademark Registr	ation No.(s)
75/653,608			J	,
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 N  6. Total number of registrations in		
Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.		7 7 1 1 1 (07.0	NED 0 44)	0 0000
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
		☑ Enclosed		
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLF		□ <b>A</b> 415²1	t de la collection de de	
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
19th Floor		19-0748 for de	eficiency in fee onl	lv
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: <u>10017</u>			
7/09/2002 GTDN11 00000147 75653608	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 DD				
9. Statement and signature.		$\sim$		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informati	ion is true and col	rect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Much			
Meyer A. Gross	1 Way	Signature		November 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing	or of pages including	Signature	te and	Date
I Otal Numbe	er of pages including co		IKADE	MARK
		RE	EL: 002419	FRAME: 0066

Attorney Docket #0204-337T/MAG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSI Toys, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Texas, located at 1100 West Sam Houston Parkway, North, Houston, Texas 77043, had

adopted, used, and was using the mark BUBBLE BUGGY an application for which was filed and is

now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial Number 75/653,608 on

March 4, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Gifteraft Ltd. d/b/a Gifteraft Toys, a Canadian corporation, located

at 95 Walker Drive, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T 5H7, on September 18, 2001 acquired said

trademark, the application thereof and the good will symbolized by the mark BUBBLE BUGGY,

and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/653,608.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reaffirm and ratify the assignment of September 18,

2001, to identify and transfer to Gifteraft Ltd. d/b/a/ Gifteraft Toys, the mark and application

thereof and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSI Toys, Inc. has sold, assigned and

transferred and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tune, as of

September 18, 2001 unto the said Gifteraft Ltd. d/b/a/ Gifteraft Toys, all rights, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002419 FRAME: 0067 interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof, this The day of November, 2001.

DSI Toys, Inc.

By:

Thomas V Yarnell

Ser. No. 75/653,608

2

TOTAL P.03